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TANF Summary
October 2022
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Families Persons Adults Children Total
Issuance

Average
Issuance /

Case

Average
Issuance /
Person

Cases
vs Prior
Month

Persons
vs Prior
Month

Issuance
vs Prior
Month

Cases
vs Prior
Year

Persons
vs Prior
Year

Issuance
vs Prior
Year

Grand
Total* ($184,455)(1,914)(786)($56,002)(450)(237)$101.14$204.30$1,147,7489,6461,70211,3485,618

*Includes prior month totals

Excludes

Grant Diversion totals of: 229
Cases; $175,607

Includes

TANF Child Only: 3,699 Cases; 6,133 Children; $730,958

Unemployed Two Parent Program: 106 Cases; 446
Recipients; $34,301

Tribal
Tribal Data available EOM



SNAP Summary
October 2022
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Families Persons Adults Children Total Issuance Average Issuance /
Case

Average Issuance /
Person

Grand
Total* $177.65$371.66$159,514,627387,710510,230897,940429,198

Cases vs Prior Month Persons vs Prior Month Issuance vs Prior Month Cases vs Prior Year Persons vs Prior Year Issuance vs Prior Year

Grand
Total* ($29,550,758)77,14940,321$16,189,539(33,760)(13,236)

*Includes prior month totals. (2/19 SNAP benefits paid out in 1/19 are included in 2/19 numbers.)
FF Coronavirus Response Act - H.R. 6201 adjustments:
- Includes: SNAP Households received a minimum EA benefit of $95 beginning in April 2021 and ending April 2022. The increase in average issuance per case in May 2021 is due in part
to EA benefits issued in May for the month of April. The decrease in Total Issuance and Average Issuance per Case in May 2022 is due to emergency allotment benefits ending in April
2022. The increase in Total Issuance and Average Issuance per Case in October 2022 is due to Cost-of-Living Adjustment.
 - Excludes: P-EBT (Pandemic School Meals Replacement and Child Care Replacement) Program benefits are not SNAP benefits and are excluded. $0 issued, 0 families, and 0 children
for this month. P-EBT families also receiving SNAP are included in families, persons, and children, but benefits issued are excluded.



Medical Summary
October 2022
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Tuberculosis Control
(rolling 10 year view)

Families PersonsTotal Payments Cases vs PriorMonth
Persons vs
Prior Month

Payments vs
Prior Month
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October 2022 TC Cases
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SNAP Cases
(rolling 10 year view)

Households Persons Adults Children Total Issuance
Average
Issuance /
Household

Average
Issuance /
Person

Region Maricopa
Total

Northern Apache
Coconino
Mohave
Navajo
Total

Central Gila
La Paz
Pinal
Yavapai
Yuma
Total

Southern Cochise
Graham
Greenlee
Pima
Santa Cruz
Total

Grand Total

$181.60
$181.60

$383.25
$383.25

$86,502,723
$86,502,723

217,018
217,018

259,329
259,329

476,347
476,347

225,707
225,707

$174.38
$177.20
$167.25
$176.97
$179.73

$361.89
$405.91
$303.70
$379.59
$403.93

$17,478,621
$4,823,080
$5,638,786
$3,009,395
$4,007,360

39,096
11,653
11,146
7,201
9,096

61,139
15,566
22,569
9,804
13,200

100,235
27,219
33,715
17,005
22,296

48,298
11,882
18,567
7,928
9,921

$170.18
$165.17
$170.58
$172.24
$171.80
$179.94

$375.80
$391.90
$308.18
$399.57
$322.02
$368.94

$23,325,257
$7,644,800
$3,490,149
$9,750,409
$559,023
$1,880,876

58,797
19,903
7,153
26,331
1,228
4,182

78,266
26,382
13,307
30,280
2,026
6,271

137,063
46,285
20,460
56,611
3,254
10,453

62,068
19,507
11,325
24,402
1,736
5,098

$174.76
$162.48
$176.95
$181.13
$176.20
$165.95

$345.86
$379.95
$344.41
$361.76
$384.55
$331.31

$32,208,026
$1,772,842
$25,595,634
$129,148
$1,037,134
$3,673,268

72,799
4,624
57,116
280
2,571
8,208

111,496
6,287
87,534
433
3,315
13,927

184,295
10,911
144,650
713
5,886
22,135

93,125
4,666
74,318
357
2,697
11,087

$177.65$371.66$159,514,627387,710510,230897,940429,198

October 2022 SNAP Detail
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TANF Cases
(rolling 10 year view)

Households Persons Adults Children Total Issuance
Average
Issuance /
Household

Average
Issuance /
Person

Region Maricopa
Total

Northern Apache
Coconino
Mohave
Navajo
Total

Central Gila
La Paz
Pinal
Yavapai
Yuma
Total

Southern Cochise
Graham
Greenlee
Pima
Santa Cruz
Total

Grand Total

$98.76
$98.76

$203.60
$203.60

$602,859
$602,859

5,080
5,080

1,024
1,024

6,104
6,104

2,961
2,961

$102.27
$104.42
$101.97
$101.54
$96.05

$207.86
$209.87
$208.78
$195.12
$222.13

$83,350
$21,407
$48,438
$9,951
$3,554

703
171
409
87
36

112
34
66
11
1

815
205
475
98
37

401
102
232
51
16

$99.57
$92.91
$103.89
$100.08
$94.45
$106.94

$207.28
$212.47
$197.16
$209.12
$211.38
$203.79

$159,815
$28,896
$27,011
$88,668
$4,439
$10,801

1,406
252
233
788
36
97

199
59
27
98
11
4

1,605
311
260
886
47
101

771
136
137
424
21
53

$106.84
$110.11
$106.71
$137.00
$113.18
$105.93

$203.18
$191.67
$203.92
$182.67
$203.72
$198.82

$301,724
$5,175

$263,471
$548
$5,093
$27,437

2,457
41

2,144
3
44
225

367
6

325
1
1
34

2,824
47

2,469
4
45
259

1,485
27

1,292
3
25
138

$101.14$204.30$1,147,7489,6461,70211,3485,618

October 2022 TANF Detail



Month

Households
Received

Diversion Payment

Households
Received

Cash Assistance

Within 180 days (1)

% Households
Received

Cash Assistance

Within 180 days (1)

Jul-2016                891 61 6.8%
Aug-2016                981 79 8.1%
Sep-2016                880 69 7.8%
Oct-2016                803 71 8.8%

Nov-2016                693 78 11.3%
Dec-2016                752 57 7.6%
Jan-2017                621 61 9.8%
Feb-2017                517 43 8.3%
Mar-2017                581 50 8.6%
Apr-2017                661 57 8.6%

May-2017                749 81 10.8%
Jun-2017                762 69 9.1%

Jul-2017                803 55 6.8%
Aug-2017                901 48 5.3%
Sep-2017                797 52 6.5%
Oct-2017                726 47 6.5%

Nov-2017                648 35 5.4%
Dec-2017                721 51 7.1%
Jan-2018                526 54 10.3%
Feb-2018                469 40 8.5%
Mar-2018                463 37 8.0%
Apr-2018                579 61 10.5%

May-2018                579 40 6.9%
Jun-2018                655 53 8.1%

Jul-2018                674 47 7.0%
Aug-2018                773 47 6.1%
Sep-2018                678 36 5.3%
Oct-2018                618 37 6.0%

Nov-2018                617 43 7.0%
Dec-2018                554 56 10.1%
Jan-2019                485 32 6.6%
Feb-2019                374 26 7.0%
Mar-2019                392 32 8.2%
Apr-2019                553 47 8.5%

May-2019                610 46 7.5%
Jun-2019                645 47 7.3%

Jul-2019                656 40 6.1%
Aug-2019                710 46 6.5%
Sep-2019                602 32 5.3%
Oct-2019                624 41 6.6%

Nov-2019                535 33 6.2%
Dec-2019                558 42 7.5%
Jan-2020                495 43 8.7%
Feb-2020                454 33 7.3%
Mar-2020                358 24 6.7%
Apr-2020                565 33 5.8%

May-2020                386 25 6.5%
Jun-2020                197 18 9.1%

Jul-2020                166 15 9.0%
Aug-2020                250 22 8.8%
Sep-2020                294 24 8.2%
Oct-2020                387 22 5.7%

Nov-2020                384 27 7.0%
Dec-2020                360 19 5.3%
Jan-2021                259 18 6.9%
Feb-2021                228 8 3.5%
Mar-2021                166 13 7.8%
Apr-2021                146 4 2.7%

May-2021                175 9 5.1%
Jun-2021                196 10 5.1%
Jul-2021                199 13 6.5%

Aug-2021                197 15 7.6%
Sep-2021                229 18 7.9%
Oct-2021                233 17 7.3%

Nov-2021                190 14 7.4%
Dec-2021                294 22 7.5%
Jan-2022                213 16 7.5%
Feb-2022                242 26 10.7%
Mar-2022                173 15 8.7%
Apr-2022                194 13 6.7%

May-2022                239 
Jun-2022                218 
Jul-2022                227 

Aug-2022                292 
Sep-2022                311 
Oct-2022                229 

TANF Cash Assistance Grant Diversions

 1.  Updates are provided based on a 180-day lag

Note:
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